
 

 

BID OPENING RECORD 
Bid Reference Number: W/ONB/UNAM-03/2024 Date Advertised: 15 April 2024 

Method of Procurement: ONB Date of Closing/Opening 23 May 2024 Time of Opening: 15H00 

Procurement of (Descriptions): Revamping of the Dinning Hall at UNAM Main Campus  

 

# Name of Bidders: Bid Price (VAT exclusive)  BSD Company 

Registration  

Namra SSC Min. of 

Labour 

undertaking 

EE 

Certificat e 

1. Maperes Investments CC N$3,619,000.60 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

2. Amtshila Investment CC N$3,653,580.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

3. Om’kuto Contratcors & Developers N$3,779,970.89 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

4. Bohareng Namibia Constructor CC N$4,042,655.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

5. Namalwa Trading CC N$3,343,983.64 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

6. First Lady Trading CC N$3,319,895.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

7. ROHA Investments CC N$,450,761.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

8. Pilot Invetsment Group CC N$3,673,940.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

9. KEM Investments CC JV Danny’s 
Building Construction CC 

N$4,133,000.06 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

10. Omidi Trading CC N$3,764,412.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

11. Mind Focus Investments CC N$2,542,622.48 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

12. Leendwa Investment CC JV West 
Valley Roadworks CC 

N$3,160,411.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

13. Tokar Investment Group CC N$5,845,689.00 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 

14. NGC Investment (Pty) Ltd  N$5,263,832.10 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 



 

Signed copy of the Bid Opening record is available on request. 

Name  Paulina Shinana   Joseph Elagon   

Position Tender and Contracts Administrator Procurement Contract Coordinator   

Date 23 May 2024 



 

 

 

 

 
 

 


